

â
SLP(Crl.)No. 915-916 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 915-916/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2002 in CRLA 839 & 841 of 2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

R.P. MURKUNDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KAUSHIK & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.
in Crl.A. No.916/03

For State of Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Maharashtra in both
matters

For RR No.1 in Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Crl. A. 915/03Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhania, dv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, dv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.1, namely, Kamal Singh Chauhan, adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master