

Ü

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1341-1342 OF 2004

R.P.MURKUNDE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KAUSHIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 07/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' further time is granted to file additional

documents.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER